

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.	
Mary Goldie Davis et al	OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL-OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Pritchard, W. Va.	P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	December 2, 19 60
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS	Butler District
Same	Wayne
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	38'15'
	Well No. 1 (Serial No. 1125)82 30 6. 872.
ADDRESS	Mary G. Davis
GENTLEMEN:	2/acres
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dr	ill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title-thereto, (or as the case m	
	y Mary Goldie Davis et al , to
OWENS-ILLINOIS GLASS CO. & LIBBEY-OWENS FO	on the day
of August,, 1958 , in Book 49 , page 98 .	the office of the County Clerk for said County in
or coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sai aries of the same, who have mapped their workings a coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	believes there are no coal operators operating beds id well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundand filed their maps as required by law, excepting the addressees.
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departra copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Dethat forms for use in making such objections will be fully to request and that all such objections must set forth as grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the moved to overcome same.	are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the a dangerous condition in or about their respective ment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of epartment. Said coal operators are further notified urnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	
	mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above short-on-the same day with the mailing or delivery of the West Virginia.	his copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
Very tru	uly yours,
	OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
63112342	P. O. Box 4168,
DEC 1960 Well Operator	Charleston 4,
RECEIVED WEST VIRGINIA	West Virginia 08/25/2023

\*Section 3 . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1334

# OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

CHARLESTON 4. WEST VIRGINIA



December 2, 1960

W. Va. Department of Mines Oil & Gas Division Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to drill Well No. 1 (Serial No. 1125) on our Mary G. Davis tract situated in Butler District, Wayne County, W. Va. Attached to the application is a plat showing the proposed location of said well.

Yours very truly,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

T. S. Flournoy, Chief Engineer

TSF/ed Enclosures

cc: Mary Goldie Davis Pritchard, W. Va.



# OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORRLE AVENUE

CHARLESTON 4. WEST VIRGINIA



J. A TOTAL

V. Va. Department of Mines
6 011 & Can Division
Charleston, W. Va.

Property Carent

We are augmitting an application for a servic to drill well to. I (Serial No. 1125) or our Mary G. Javis tract situated in Butler District. We se somety. W. Va. Attached to the appliant on is a plat showing the propertied location of said woll.

Ind year and

OWENS, LLEWIT-OWENS CAS DEPARTMENT

unier smringer

NSF/ oc

ee: Mary Goldle Davis Filtebagg, W. Va.

### December 12, 1960

Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Department P. O. Box 1168 Charleston, West Virginia

Att: Mr. A. H. Smith

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed are permits for drilling the following

wells:

Permit No.	Well No.	Farm	District
WAY-1334	1-8-1125	Mary G. Davis	Butler
WAY-1335	1-8-1124	C. C. Davis	Butler

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON Director DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m enclosures cc Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector

> Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Sand, Bro.	Dark	Soft	940	963			
Sand	Light	Med.	963	969	Gas 962'		and the same
				2	Water 969', Tests 2:25,	2 BBL. per 1 5 P.M. 9 an	d 11:30 A.M. =
Salt Sand	Light	Med.	969	985	Gas test 97	4.	172 MCF 198 MCF
		0.00			2-10-61 Installed	8-5/8" casi	ng at 985' on
200		02.			shoe with P	armaco Csg.	Anchor Pkr. set
	The transfer	to the second	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		from 915 to		
2 100		72.				and after cs	g: 203 MCF
- 2.1		32.4			2-16-61		
5000	a talk	7,	2,3.4		Gas test, 1	Hr. arter b	lowing 325 MCF
					"011well" M	idget Bottom	t 984½' with Hole Packer
F-92-200 - 100	To the second			+ 1x 31	7" essing	sattled down	n hole 6" after
		2			it was set	beomed down	I MOLE O GA DEL
	2 4 4 4					6/8" casing	on outside of
The sales of the sales			2.5		7" casing:		257 MCF
me age		7		-76	2-21-61		
1.00					Test 9 Hrs.	after blowi	ng: 245 MCF
19197		*			Pulled 7" ca	asing	
T. C		4.125 Tag		1	2-23-61		
	4.	Control of the Contro		3	Installed	7" casing a	t 9852 with
KIN'S		10*17					Hole Pkr. set
7%		. 9. 9			985½ to 983		250 MCF
Sand, Water	Light	Med.	985	1008		full at 1,0	
Sand	Light	Hard	1008	1018	natical and a	2022 00 250	
Salt Sand	White	Med.	1018	1042			
Sand	Light	Med.	1042	1119			
Slate	Dark	Soft	1119	1155			
Maxton Sand	Dark	Solid	1155	1156		Sand LM 11	\$5
					3-10-61		
					Installed	5½" casing	on Parmaco
					Bottom Hole	Packer at 1	156
		1		1	***		
					Water lev	er estimated	رعد عد
					3-13-61		au 32)
					3-13-61 Pulled 51		20 32)
					3-13-61 Pulled 5 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> 3-14-61	casing	
					3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½	casing casing at	1157' with
Waxton Sand	Derk	Soft	1160	1170	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½	casing	1157' with
And the state of t	Dark Light	Soft Med.	1160 1170	1170 1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½	casing casing at	1157' with er 172 MCF
And the state of t	Derk Light	and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott	casing casing at	1157' with
And the state of t		and the second s		1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.	" casing " casing at om Hole Pack	1157' with er 172 MCF
Additional to the second control of the second control of		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.	" casing " casing at on Hole Pack	1157' with er 172 MCF 160 MCF
and the second of the second o		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs. Final Open 1	casing at make the casing at mak	1157' with er 172 MCF 160 MCF
a dealers of the same and a second se		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs. Final Open 1 Salt Maxt	" casing " casing at on Hole Pack	1157' with er 172 MCF 160 MCF 203 MCF 160 MCF
a dealers of the same and a second se		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt 3-17-61	" casing " casing at om Hole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand	1157' with er 172 MCF 160 MCF 203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF
a dealers of the same and a second se		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt 3-17-61	" casing " casing at om Hole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand	1157' with er 172 MCF 160 MCF 203 MCF 160 MCF
an Applicated to the second control of the second control of		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in i	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand	1157' with er 172 MCF 160 MCF 203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF
And the state of t		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand n 5½" casing res:	1157' with er 172 MCF 160 MCF 203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
Applicable in the said out the said of the		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand	1157' with er  172 MCF 160 MCF  203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
Applicable in the said out the said of the		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand  5½" casing res: sg. = 275# i	1157' with er  172 MCF 160 MCF  203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
Applicable in the said out the said of the		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand  5½" casing res: sg. = 275# i	1157' with er  172 MCF 160 MCF  203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
And the state of t		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand  5½" casing res: sg. = 275# i	1157' with er  172 MCF 160 MCF  203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
And the second s		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand  5½" casing res: sg. = 275# i	1157' with er 172 MCF 160 MCF 203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
And the state of t		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand  5½" casing res: sg. = 275# i	1157' with er  172 MCF 160 MCF  203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
and the second of the second o		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand  5½" casing res: sg. = 275# i	1157' with er  172 MCF 160 MCF  203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
a dealers of the same and a second se		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing casing at mHole Pack Flow: Sand on Sand  5½" casing res: sg. = 275# i	1157' with er  172 MCF 160 MCF  203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
Additional to the second control of the second control of		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing at on Hole Pack on Hole Pack on Sand on Sand res:  sg. = 275# isg. = 318# i	172 MCF 160 MCF 203 MCF 160 MCF 363 MCF at 1:00 P.M.
Maxton Sand Maxton Sand		and the second s	1170	1176	3-13-61 Pulled 5½ 3-14-61 Re-ran 5½ Midget Bott  Gas 1176' Test 9 Hrs.  Final Open 1 Salt Maxt  3-17-61 Shut-in in  Rock Pressur 8-5/8" c	casing at on Hole Pack on Hole Pack on Sand on Sand res:  sg. = 275# isg. = 318# i	1157' with er 172 M 160 M 203 M 160 M 363 M at 1:00 P.M.

Date March 31	, 1961
APPROVED OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT	, Owner
By A. H. Smith, Mgr. (Title Land, Engrg.	
A. H. Smith, Mgr. (Title Land, Engrg.	& Geol

CHARLESTON W VA



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Quadrangle	Louise.		OIL AND	GAS DIVISION			
	Wey-1334		WELL	RECORD	1	Oil or	Gas Well
Address P. O.	BOX 4168,	WENS GAS DE Charleston	4, W. Va.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Location (waters	Serial No.	1125)	Elev 872.27	Size		Lare was	Kind of Packer
DistrictBut]	ler	_County	yne	13_3/8	46'4"	46'4"	Parmaco Csg. Anchor
				10_3/4	315'8"	315'8"	8-5/8x10-3/4x16 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
			l de la companya de l	84 5/8	984'11"	984'11"	"Oilwell" Midget Bottom Hore Pkr.
Mineral rights a	re owned by	ary G. Davi	s	×05/8 7"	983'1"	Pulled	Bottom Hore Pkr.
R.F.D. 2	4	AddressPric	chard, W. Va.	2500CK 7"	983'9"	983'9"	7 2 8-5/8 x 8 Set @ 9832 - 9852
Drilling commen	ced 1-24	-61	1	% 5분"	1154'9"	Pulled	xBerion Midget Bottom Hole Pkr.
Drilling complete	3-16	-61		20 51"	1153'10"	1153'10"	Bottom Hole Pkr.
			Го	Liners Used			specipes at 1157'
With							200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Open Flow	/10ths Water i	in	Inch				-werr-person
. Salt S	/10ths Merc.	Marton San	Inch d 160 M Cu. Ft. hrs.	A Property Control			No. Ft. Date
Oil	con pena	210	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS I	ENCOUNTERE	D AT 271	FEET 48 INCHES
				FEE	TINC	CHES	FEETINCHES
							_FEETINCHES
WELL FRACTU							THO TES
Formation		Hard or Soft	Тор	Salt Water Bottom	Oil, Gas		Remarks
Surface Mud & Gravel Mud Mud Mud Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Coal Slate Coal Slate Sand	Red & Blue Dark Light Dark Light Dark Light Dark	Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	0 13 24 43 48 62 79 89 113 138 175 275 275 378 398 453 465 476 525 700 764 831 842 889	13 24 43 48 62 79 89 113 138 175 271 275 378 398 438 453 465 476 525 764 831 842 889 940	2-1-61 Installe on shoe  Little wat  SIM 537 =	ser at 450	535 08/25/2023 APR 1961

(over)

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WAY-1334	•				Oil or	Gas Well Gr	15
Owens Li	lbby Owens		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	CKERS
Box 4168 Address Charlest	con, W. Va.		Size				
Mary G .	Davis		16			Kind of Pa	ncker
Well No1-S-112	5		13			Size of	
District Butler	County_Wa	yne	81/4				
Drilling commenced			65%			_ Depth set.	
Drilling completed	Total depth		5 3/16 3			Perf. top_	
Date shot	Depth of shot_		2			Perf. botto	on
Initial open flow	/10ths Water	· inInch	Liners Used				
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc.	inInch				Perf. bott	om
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FT.	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.					
ŷil	bbls	s., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERE	D AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET	rINC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						991011	1213/42
Diffiers Names						S INI	961
Remarks: Buil	lding road	to locat	ion			A SECE	IVE NIA P
						EGGE 8216	SE WINES
				1			
1-4-61				11	N.F.	ach	LL INSPECTOR
DATE							5/2023

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				We	II No	
COMPANY			ADDRESS	4/6/5	d-Yau	_ all non
FARM	Mana les a	DISTRICT	C C	OUNTY	711	
Eilling Material Hand				168	# KUC	Zin Zite in
Filling Material Used		31	• = -	· N (HOVE	Panid	in the second
Liner Lo	cation	Amount	Packer	Location	n (Lister)	
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	IG AND TUE	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
			910VBW	ann I	Teldb	
						les e di
	1					
	7					Stellie II
2 m		7		ada di		
			The state of the s	-		
			79.01		3.	and build
	1753					
		-				
Drillers' Names						-1:22
Remarks:						
			molJapol od bao	a minti		
DATE	I hereby certify I vi	isited the above	ve well on this date.			

## FERC-121

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)	47-099-1334	
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	108 NA Section of NGPA Category Coc	de
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	NA feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Industrial Gas Corporation  Name P. O. Box 1473  Street Charleston WV 25325 City State Zip Code	009283 Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).]  (a) For onshore wells  (35 letters maximum for field name.)	NA Field Name Wayne WV County State	-
(b) For OCS wells:	NA Area Name  Date of Lease:  NA  Mo. Day Yr.  NA  OCS Lease Number	_
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Mary G. Davis 1-1125	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	NA	
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	See Addendum "A" Houdaille Industries, Inc.	N/Available
(b) Date of the contract:	1,2,2,6,7,3 Mo. Day Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:	1,4MMcf.	
	(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: See Addendum "A" (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	1283 0051 0003	1 3 3 6
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.243 0.302 0.0	2.5.4.5
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agené (, Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency FEB 281979  Date Received by FERC	William C. Charlton  Name  Name  Signature  02/ 28/79  Date Application is Completed  Division  Title  (304) 342-8166  Phone Number	n_Counsel

DATE: JULY 19 19/9 BUYER-SEILER COD
mi operator. Unglistrial Gas Corporation 009283
FIRST PURCHASER: Houdaille Industries, Inc.
OTHER: Well:
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division Quantin as Section 108, strugger will.  WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER  Plant File
790278-108-099-1334
Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
ITEM NO.
1 FERC-121    Items not completed - Line No.
2 IV-1 - Agent William C. Charlton
3 IV-2 - Well Permit
4 IV-6 - Well Plat
5 IV-35- Well Record V Drilling V Deepening
6 IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio
7 IV-39- Annual Production 2 years
8 IV-40- 90 day Production 85 Days off Line:
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? / Afficavit /
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?  10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 57 - 58. Complete Signed  Signed Structure Map
LOSS GEOLOGICAL CHALLE
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses  Commenced: 1-2 U-61  Deepened  Deepened
(5) Production Depth: 962; 974
(5) Production Formation: Send, Bro.; Self sand
(5) Final Open Flow  After Frac Salt Sand 275  After Frac Salt Sand 275
(5) Static R.P. There merton 318
(6) Other Gas Test:
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 3.2 Mes (365)
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 3.05 Mcf
(8) Line Pressure: 76# PSIG from Daily Rep
(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done:
(10-17) Is affidavit signed? Notarized?
Does official well record : In the Department confirm the submitted information? Yes
Additional Information Does computer program confirm?

15:0

Determination Objects: to? By Whom?

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date	-	02/28		19 79
Operator's Well No.		1-1125		
API Well		099	-	1334
C		C		D

### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

#### STRIPFER CAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT	William C. Char	lton
	ADDRESS	P. O. Box 1473	
		Charleston, WV	25325
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation	LOCATION: Eleva	872.27'	
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473	Watershed	Not Available	. *
Charleston, WV 25325	Dist. Butler	County Wayne	Quad. Louisa
GAS PURCHASER *	Gas Purchase C	ontract No.*	
ADDRESS	Meter Chart Co	de R0509	
	Date of Contra	ct *	
	*S€	ee FERC-121 - Add	dendum "A"
+ . + + + + + +	-de -de -de	4 4	ماد ماد ماد

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia, our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston, West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

FORM IV-56WC (Reverse) [12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized in making the determination herein.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes  $No_X$ . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information information.

### AFFIDAVIT

I, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, which the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO WIT:

I, Charlotte I. Mathews, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid. do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 28 day of February . 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February 1979. My term of office expires on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>December</u>

O8/25/2023
Charlatte Mathews
Notary Public

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

FORM IV-48WC	STATE OF WES	T VIRGINIA	Date February 28 , 1979
[12-73]	DEPARTMENT OF MINES, O	OIL AND GAS DIVISION	Operator's Well No. 1-1125
			API Well No. 47 - 099 - 1334 State County Permit
	STATE APPLICATION FOR	WELL CLASSIFICATION	Previous File No. NA (If Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR Industrial	Gas Corporation	DESIGNATED AGENT Wil	liam C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473		ADDRESS P. O. BO	
Charleston, W.			on, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. * R0509		Date (Month, day and ye	ar)
Name of First Purchaser *	The same of the sa		
	Stream and contract to the defect of the contract of the contract to the contract of the contr		
	(Street or	P. O. Box)	
			p Code)
FERC Seller Code009283		FERC Buyer Code	
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING		. 108	NA
(1) Initial determination that		Section of NGPA s the result of enhance	Caregory Code d
recovery technolog	у.		
(3) Determination of a	seasonally affected we	William C. Charlto	on Division Counsel
(+0 pppg 101 411 1		Name (Print)	& hack Title
(*See FERC-121 Addendu	m ''A'' )	Signature	2000
		P. O. Box 1473	
		Street or P. O. Box	25.725
		Charleston, W. Va	
		(304 342-8166 Area Phone Number	r
(Certificate of Proof of Se	rvice to Purchaser)		
See Separate Certif	icate Attached		
(All of the above to be com	pleted by the Operator/	Applicant)	
(To be completed by Jurisdi purchaser, if known).	ctional Agency. Execut	ed copy to be returned	to Operator/Applicant and
well as meeting the require	ments of Section	oduction is the result	ification of the above described ural Gas Policy Act of 1978, of enhanced recovery technology ected well under Section 108 of (NGPA
All interested pa the office of the Oil and G be heard, there will be a pu	rties are hereby notifi as Division in Charlest blic hearing, if reques	ed that on the day on, West Virginia, or asted, or if objection is	of, 19, at s soon thereafter as it may filed.
	is assigned File No		* <u></u>
	s claimed under the Nat will be made at the ti	indicates the well it ural Gas Policy Act (NG me appointed for a publ	s.  is not PA). A review of this evidence ic hearing or as soon thereafter

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15) days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will go to determination.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Director

Dare received by Jurisdictional Agency REPORT HO. CCA101P1 PG 00002 CURREHI DATE - 2/28/79 REPORT DATE - 2/28/79 29 166 SHUT-IN PRESSURE 115 28 ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-197A GAS VOLUMES IN MFC 2 14.73 DIL IN BARRELLS 2 60 DEGREES 146 29 Industrial Gas Corporation 18 26 COUNTY! Wayne AVO, FLOW PRESSURE 124 27 189 29 OPERATOR ! 225 32 255 30 1-1125 28 Mary Davis 139 34 - 011 .. HD GAS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA API 47-099-01374RM 1 178 30 DAYS OHLINE GAS MFC 1V-39-WC OIL BBL

1977

DIALS

2068

OAS OIL 365

FOTALS 1163 365 OAS 016 84 29 SHUT-IN PRESSURE 84 28 28 91 35 AVG. FLOW PRESSURE 52. 30 73 32 31 28 147 29 237 34 DAYS OHLINE CAS MFC OIL BBL

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271, 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271,804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

47-099-1351; 47-099-1383

API NUMBERS

08/25/2023

1978

